
     Poker del Cross Novarese
                                                 25^ EDIZIONE

                                                                 prima prova

Castelletto Ticino 15 novembre 2025

1° FERRARO LORENZO MALPENSA ATLETICA 2004 AM

2° FONTANA NICOLO’ FULGOR PRATO SESIA 1999 AM

3° ADAMIN SIMONE SPORT PROJET VCO 1997 AM

4° SIENA GIONA MALPENSA ATLETICA 2008 AM

5° RAPISARDI ENEA MALPENSA ATLETICA 2009 JM

6° MINOGGIO CRISTIAN SPORT PROJET VCO 1984 M40

7° BASSO GABRIEL GSA 2007 AM

8° BOURAMA COULIBALY CADDESE 1998 AM

9° MARTIGNON RICCARDO GSA 2010 JM

10° GIAVINA PIETRO CASTIGLIONE 1999 AM

11° SALVEMINI ALESSIO LUCIANI SPORT 1996 AM

12° POLETTI FEDERICO FULGOR PRATO SESIA 1998 AM

13° STRANEO MATTEO ALESSANDRIA 2008 AM

14° PIOLANTI MATTEO GENZIANELLA 2009 JM

15° LANZA EMANUELE ALESSANDRIA 2011 JM

16° MADRIGANO PAOLO GSA 1976 M50

17° CONTI ROGER CADDESE 1991 AM

18° CATAUDELLA MANUEL ATLETICA VALSESIA 2003 AM

19° VASI ANTONIO CARDATLETICA 1973 M50

20° MAIOLI PAOLO LUCIANI SPORT 1996 AM

21° FONTANA ANDREA CADDESE 2011 JM

22° BRIGNONE GIORGIO GSA 2010 JM

23° PRINA SIMONE ARSAGHESE 1980 M40

24° PULICI STEFANIA FULGOR PRATO SESIA 1982 F40

25° TONIOLO MAURO PEGACROSS 1971 M50

26 DELGROSSO LUCA GSA 2011 JM

27 MONTANARI GIORDANO GAV VERTOVA 1981 M40

28 DONIZELLI IVAN CALCATERRA SPORT 1976 M50

29 FERRAZZO SANDRO CASORATE 1976 M50

30 ZUCCO ADRIANO GROANA 1971 M50

31 NEZHA AZERVAL ALESSANDRIA 2004 AF

32 CURTI CECILIA RUNNER LEGNANO 1989 AF

33 BORGHESI DAVIDE OXYGEN 1967 M50

34 PITERA’ MARTA CASTANESE 1983 F40

35 GUMIER FRANCESCA MALPENSA ATLETICA 2007 AF

36 MORETTI CESARE FULGOR PRATO SESIA 1969 M50

37 DI CENTA FABIO CADDESE 1064 M60

38 DEL BOSCO GIANLUCA 3V 1967 M50

39 COPES ALESSANDRO GAVIRATE 2001 AM

40 MACELLARO DONATO CADDESE 1968 M50

41 BOVOLENTA RICCARDO FULGOR PRATO SESIA 2001 AM

42 LANZONI MARCO GROANA 1969 M50

43 CABRINO LUIGI SANFRONT 1977 M40

44 CIANI ELISA ALESSANDRIA 2005 AF



45 BAGNATI ZACCHEO ATLETICA BELLINZAGO 1975 M50

46 CONTI MANUEL CADDESE 1991 AM

47 MANETTA OLGA GSA 2011 JF

48 TRAPANI LEO CADDESE 1980 M40

49 LIBORIO MICHELE VITTUONE 1976 M50

50 BONIFORTI ALESSANDRO CADDESE 1979 M40

51 GRANDI ALICE CADDESE 1994 AF

52 BAROZZI LIVIO MARATHON VERBANIA 1964 M60

53 COPES STEFANO GAVIRATE 1971 M50

54 CUTECCHIA FRANCESCO GAVIRATE 1963 M60

55 IBBA FABBIAN PODISTICA ARONA 1976 M50

56 MALTAGLIATI ANDREA CASORATE 1973 M50

57 FIORI ANDREA VALSESSERA 1976 M50

58 MARTINA ALESSANDRO CASOREZZO 2010 JM

59 MARINO GIUSEPPE CADDESE 1975 M50

60 LANINO MATTEO AVIS MARATHON VB 1986 M40

61 MUNERATO MARCO FULGOR PRATO SESIA 1970 M50

62 COSTANTIN PAOLO CADDESE 1966 M60

63 CANNONE DENNI GSA 1980 M40

64 BINOTTO PAOLO FULGOR PRATO SESIA 2011 JM

65 GUGOLE PAOLO CASTELLANIA 1961 M60

66 MAZZILLI FRANCESCO CASORATE 1958 M60

67 MADRIGANO GIULIA GSA 2009 JF

68 MAZZITELLI JACOPO CASOREZZO 2010 JM

69 BEGNIS ELENA LIBERA 1976 F50

70 RATTO PAOLO SENTIERI GATTI 1974 M50

71 MARUTTI ALBERTO PIETRO MICCA RUNNING 1967 M50

72 LEONARDI RAFFAELLA PODISTICA ARONA 1977 F40

73 ZANETTI ALESSANDRO PODISTICA ARONA 1977 M40

74 FRANCISCO NICOLO 2006 AM

75 GATTULLI ANTONIO ATLETICA VERBANO 1973 M50

76 CARDINALI MAURO ATTIVA SALUTE 1967 M50

77 ASIETTO MATTEO FULGOR PRATO SESIA 1983 M40

78 CASERTA FILIPPO MARATHON BELLINZAGO 2008 AM

79 COLLAZIO GIOVANNI GROANA 1968 M50

80 TOSI ROBERTA DK RUNNERS MILANO 1974 F50

81 TORRICO GIORGIA GSA 2010 JF

82 CHIERICHETTI CLAUDIO GSA 2009 JM

83 BRERA RACHELE GSA 2009 JF

84 CASELLA ALBERTO GAO 1983 M40

85 BIANCHETTI SILVANO AVIS OSSSOLANA 1961 M60

86 DE LUCIA FABIO LUCA RUN CARD 1975 M50

87 ABBATIELLO PASQUALE LIBERO 1966 M60

88 CROCE GABRIELE CAMPUS VARESE 1964 M60

89 COLOMBO LUCA GAO 1976 M50

90 GALUPPO BRUNO LEANDRO PODISTICA ARONA 1968 M50

91 STROZZI LOREDANA CASORATE 1968 F50

92 JAMES YAFTER GYABAAN GSA 2002 AM

93 RABBIA ANTONELLA BRANCALEONE ASTI 1969 F50

94 PILOTTO STEFANO ASI 1965 M60

95 FLAUTO ANTONELLA 3V 1968 F50



96 BRUSATI ALESSIO RUN CARD 1970 M50

97 PERRI RAFFAELE CASORATE 1963 M60

98 GIUDICI ELVIS GAO 1978 M40

99 ZAMPILLI PAOLO FULGOR PRATO SESIA 1966 M60

100 BRESCIANI ALBERTO GAO 1972 M50

101 CASSOLA BARBARA POLISPORTIVA OLONA 1973 F50

102 GRANELLI EMILIANO GSA 1973 M50

103 GNOATO MICHELLE SPORT PROJET VCO 1993 AF

104 TABACCHINI FAUSTO FULGOR PRATO SESIA 1957 M60

105 CUZZUPOLI DANIELE SPORT PROJET VCO 1981 M40

106 SAGLIASCHI PAOLO FULGOR PRATO SESIA 1964 M60

107 BELLORINI OMBRETTA 3V 1967 F50

108 GIUDICI FABIO CASORATE 1963 M60

109 RICCA ORAZIO PRO PATRIA BUSTO 1967 M50

110 CANTONI LIVIO GAO 1974 M50

111 SQUILLACE BRUNO GAO 2007 AM

112 FESTARI MICHELE GAO 1976 M50

113 DIAFERIA ANNALISA GSA 1974 F50

114 CITTADINO GAIA SPORT PROJET VCO 2007 AF

115 PIDRONI CHRISTIAN ASI 2007 AM

116 HRISTODOR JANNIS 2011 JM

117 MARCHILI MAURIZIO FULGOR PRATO SESIA 1963 M60

118 ASIETTI GIORGIO FULGOR PRATO SESIA 1963 M60

119 CERRI GRETA ATLETICA VALSESIA 2006 AF

120 PIOLINI MARCELLO ASI 2002 AM

121 GARAVAGLIA MAURO CASORATE 1959 M60

122 LANDINI MIRIAM GAO 1984 F40

123 BOBBIO MASSIMO FRATTINI 1968 M50

124 DISPERATI JULIANA JRC RUNNING CLUB 1977 F40

125 CONCONI FABRIZIO CASORATE 1970 M50

126 POLETTI GIOVANNI CASTELLANIA 1974 M60

127 SACCO ALESSIA GSA 1995 AF

128 MOTTURA FABRIZIO BRADIPOZOPPO 1965 M60

129 GOBBO GIANCARLO CASORATE 1959 M60

130 GNOATO FABRIZIO RUN CARD 1967 M50

131 ROSIN ALESSIO GAO 1980 M40

132 FERRARI ANDREA CASTELLANIA 1967 M50

133 ULDERICO PRANDI GRAVELLONA 1957 M60

134 BORI NICOLE GSA 2005 AF

135 VITALETTI SERGIO MARATHON BELLINZAGO 1965 M60

136 ROSSELLI ELEONORA PODISTICA ARONA 1974 F50

137 FRANGIAMONE GIANCARLO QUELLI DELLA VIA BAR. 1958 M60

138 CERBINO VINCENZO ASI 1970 M50

139 ANTONICELLI PASQUALE CASORATE 1957 M60

140 ZANNONI ROBERTO MEZZANESE 1967 M50

141 TREVISAN EMILIO CASTELLANIA 1966 M60

142 FANTONETTI NATASCIA CADDESE 1975 F50

143 CROCE MASSIMO CAMPUS VARESE 1964 M60

144 SQUILLACE GRETA GAO 2011 JF

145 POCATERRA VITO CRESSA 1965 M60

146 SQUILLACE DANIELE GAO 1975 M50



147 DI CHIO DANIELE GAO 1981 M40

148 MONTANARI ALESSIA LIBERA 1979 F40

149 CERRI LUIGI PODISTICA CRESSA 1964 M60

150 MILANO MARIA LIBERA 1978 F40

151 BONICALZA ANNALISA CAMPUS VARESE 1966 F60

152 FIORAMONTI MAURIZIO CASTELLANIA 1959 M60

153 CARU ADRIANO CASORATE 1962 M60

154 FRANZON ELISA ATLETICA TRECATE 1968 F50

155 MARZOLO LUANA CASORATE 1973 F50

156 BOVIO MARA GAO 1986 F40

157 CONTINI MAURO 3V 1957 M60

158 PRINA GIOVANNI QUELLI DELLA VIA BAR. 1963 M60

159 SABADINI ALESSANDRA LIBERA 1988 AF

160 FERRARIO ALDO LIBERO 1969 M50

161 MIGLIO FLORILDE BELLIRUN 1971 F50

162 MEDINA ELGA PODISTICA 2005 1960 F60

163 GALLI RENATO SAN MARCO 1965 M60

164 PARI SAMUELE MEZZANESE 1975 M50

165 PARACHINI FABIO TRT 1966 M60

166 LEPRI CATIA SAN MARCO 1962 F60

167 MARCOLIN CHIARA GAO 1981 F40

168 PISTOCHINI ELEONORA GAO 1982 F40

169 BIENATI GAIA SQR 1973 F50

170 COEREZZA GIUSEPPE LIBERO 1968 M50

171 FANTONI UGO 7 LAGHI 1960 M60

172 ORGIAZZI MIRIAM GSA 2006 AF

173 PONTI ROBERTO 7 LAGHI 1968 M50

174 BALLABIO ALBERTO CASORATE 1957 M60

175 CERELLO ANGELO 3V 1934 M75

176 MACCHI CHRISTIAN ARC BUSTO 1972 M50 RIT

177 ROMANO VALENTINA LIBERA 1969 F50 RIT

178 TREMEA FLAVIO VALBOSSA 1962 M60 RIT

179 TRAVAGLIA SIMONE AMATORI SPORT 1977 M40 RIT

180 CHIARA CARLO GSA 1951 M75 NP

181 COLTRO FERNANDO VALBOSSA 1971 M50 NP

CLASSIFICA M70 – M75  2 GIRI DEL PERCORSO

1 CIALFI ALESSANDRO LA MICHETTA 1954 M70

2 FOLLI FABRIZIO FULGOR PRATO SESIA 1955 M70

3° ZANETTI PIERO CAMPUS VARESE 1953 M70

4° RUGA FRANCO CASTELLANIA 1950 M75

5° VILLA ENNIO 7 LAGHI 1948 M75

6° NEGRI CESARE QUELLI DELLA VIA BAR. 1956 M70

7° POIRE ANTONIO MASTER NOVARA 1944 M75

8° MANDICA PIETRO CADDESE 1956 M70

89 GONZATO EGIDIO GALLARATESE 1955 M70

10° GRASSINI GIOVANNI CAMPUS VARESE 1947 M75

11° PAVAN GIULIANO BERGAMO STARS 1952 M70

12° PORTOLESI ANTONIO MASTER NOVARA 1952 M70

13° CACCIA ROBERTO LIBERO 1952 M70



14° BENEVENTO NICOLA 7 LAGHI 1950 M75

15° GUASTAMACCHIA DOMENICA 7 LAGHI 1951 F70

Bimbogiro 

PAGNANELLI LUCA CIRCUITO RUNNING 2018

POLETTO EMANUELE GAO 2017

DUO MATTIA GAO 2017

BONOMI NORA BOGNANCO 2018

ROSIN FEDERICO GAO 2017

FALASCA IVAN FULGOR PRATO SESIA 2018

SIMONETTI LEONARDO GAO 2017

SOUBAI SAFIA CIRCUITO RUNNING 2017

MENASPA SAMUELE CASTANO 2018

BOLAMPERTI FABIO GAO 2019

ROSSI GREGORIO GSA 2019

FERRARA ALYSON GAO 2017

MEDINA ARIANNA CIRCUITO RUNNING 2017

VESCO LUCA PODISTICA ARONA 2017

CAGNO STEFANO PODISTICA ARONA 2017

DI CHIO GIADA GAO 2018

GIACCHERELLO PAOLO GAO 2019

MENASPA TOMMASO CASTANO 2020

EDOARDO PLATINI LIBERO 2021

ZAPPALA LILITH GAO 2020

Minigiro 

RAPISARDI ELIA MALPENSA ATLETICA 2012

CILIBERTO MATTEO GSA 2012

PARACHINI MATTIA GAO 2012

CERUTTI SOLA FILIPPO GSA 2014

BORSOTTI NOEMI GAO 2012

FONTANA MATTEO CADDESE 2015

PAGNANELLI GIORGIA CR 2014

FERRANTI GABRIELE PODISTICA ARONA 2015

ROSIN BEATRICE GAO 2013

HRISTODOR AMELIE SOFIA GAO 2014

COLOMBO MATTEO GAO 2013

BONSIGNORE MATTEO CASTANO 2015

FIORI MATTIA GSA 2012

PRINA LORENZO FORNACI 2012

RATTO CARLOTTA GSA 2015

BONOMI NIVES BOGNANCO 2016

LORUSSO CAMILLA GSA 2014

GIACOMINI SEBASTIANO GSA 2015

GREEN FRANCESCA GAO 2013

ALBRICCI TOMMASO GSA 2012

GAMBARO MATTEO CASTANO 2016



BORSOTTI EMMA LIBERA 2014

PREGNOLATO MARCO GAO 2014

BOBYK DARIA GAO 2013

DEPAOLI GIOVANNI GAO 2016

RENDINA MIRANDA GAO 2017

CIAVARELLA IVAN GAO 2013

BINOTTI MARCO FULGOR PRATO SESIA 2015

HATANO YUMI GAO 2013

FANTORE CAMILLA CADDESE 2016

FALASCA SARA FULGOR PRATO SESIA 2015

CERUTTI SOLA GRETA GSA 2016

GASPARETTO GINEVRA PODISTICA ARONA 2016

CABRINO ENRICO BIOCORRENDO 2015

D’AGNANO SARA GAO 2013

VAIANA SILVIA FULGOR PRATO SESIA 2016

ROSSITTO PIETRO PODISTICA ARONA 2015

FIORI LUCA GSA 2014

LUVRE GIULIO CASTANO 2016

ROSSI FILIPPO GSA 2016

BIANCHI SAMUELE GSA 2016

ZAPPALA MIA GAO 2016

SQUEO MARIA GAO 2016

BARBIERI ANDREA GAO 2015

LATTUADA GAIA SAN VITTORE OLONA 2016

CABRINO GABRIELE BIOCORRENDO 2016

FRATTINI VIOLA GAO 2016

BOLZANELLO DIEGO GAO 2015

VILLA PIETRO CESARE GAO 2015

CILIBERTO ANDREA GSA 2014

JUNIOR MASCHILE

5° RAPISARDI ENEA MALPENSA ATLETICA 2009 JM

9° MARTIGNON RICCARDO GSA 2010 JM

14° PIOLANTI MATTEO GENZIANELLA 2009 JM

15° LANZA EMANUELE ALESSANDRIA 2011 JM

21° FONTANA ANDREA CADDESE 2011 JM

22° BRIGNONE GIORGIO GSA 2010 JM

26 DELGROSSO LUCA GSA 2011 JM

58 MARTINA ALESSANDRO CASOREZZO 2010 JM

64 BINOTTO PAOLO FULGOR PRATO SESIA 2011 JM

68 MAZZITELLI JACOPO CASOREZZO 2010 JM

82 CHIERICHETTI CLAUDIO GSA 2009 JM

116 HRISTODOR JANNIS 2011 JM

JUNIOR FEMMINILE

47 MANETTA OLGA GSA 2011 JF

67 MADRIGANO GIULIA GSA 2009 JF

81 TORRICO GIORGIA GSA 2010 JF

83 BRERA RACHELE GSA 2009 JF

144 SQUILLACE GRETA GAO 2011 JF



AM

1° FERRARO LORENZO MALPENSA ATLETICA 2004 AM

2° FONTANA NICOLO’ FULGOR PRATO SESIA 1999 AM

3° ADAMIN SIMONE SPORT PROJET VCO 1997 AM

4° SIENA GIONA MALPENSA ATLETICA 2008 AM

7° BASSO GABRIEL GSA 2007 AM

8° BOURAMA COULIBALY CADDESE 1998 AM

10° GIAVINA PIETRO CASTIGLIONE 1999 AM

11° SALVEMINI ALESSIO LUCIANI SPORT 1996 AM

12° POLETTI FEDERICO FULGOR PRATO SESIA 1998 AM

13° STRANEO MATTEO ALESSANDRIA 2008 AM

17° CONTI ROGER CADDESE 1991 AM

18° CATAUDELLA MANUEL ATLETICA VALSESIA 2003 AM

20° MAIOLI PAOLO LUCIANI SPORT 1996 AM

39 COPES ALESSANDRO GAVIRATE 2001 AM

41 BOVOLENTA RICCARDO FULGOR PRATO SESIA 2001 AM

46 CONTI MANUEL CADDESE 1991 AM

74 FRANCISCO NICOLO 2006 AM

78 CASERTA FILIPPO MARATHON BELLINZAGO 2008 AM

92 JAMES YAFTER GYABAAN GSA 2002 AM

111 SQUILLACE BRUNO GAO 2007 AM

115 PIDRONI CHRISTIAN ASI 2007 AM

120 PIOLINI MARCELLO ASI 2002 AM

M40

6° MINOGGIO CRISTIAN SPORT PROJET VCO 1984 M40

23° PRINA SIMONE ARSAGHESE 1980 M40

27 MONTANARI GIORDANO GAV VERTOVA 1981 M40

43 CABRINO LUIGI SANFRONT 1977 M40

48 TRAPANI LEO CADDESE 1980 M40

50 BONIFORTI ALESSANDRO CADDESE 1979 M40

60 LANINO MATTEO AVIS MARATHON VB 1986 M40

63 CANNONE DENNI GSA 1980 M40

73 ZANETTI ALESSANDRO PODISTICA ARONA 1977 M40

77 ASIETTO MATTEO FULGOR PRATO SESIA 1983 M40

84 CASELLA ALBERTO GAO 1983 M40

98 GIUDICI ELVIS GAO 1978 M40

105 CUZZUPOLI DANIELE SPORT PROJET VCO 1981 M40

131 ROSIN ALESSIO GAO 1980 M40

147 DI CHIO DANIELE GAO 1981 M40

179 TRAVAGLIA SIMONE AMATORI SPORT 1977 M40 RIT

M50

16° MADRIGANO PAOLO GSA 1976 M50

19° VASI ANTONIO CARDATLETICA 1973 M50

25° TONIOLO MAURO PEGACROSS 1971 M50

28 DONIZELLI IVAN CALCATERRA SPORT 1976 M50

29 FERRAZZO SANDRO CASORATE 1976 M50

30 ZUCCO ADRIANO GROANA 1971 M50

33 BORGHESI DAVIDE OXYGEN 1967 M50

36 MORETTI CESARE FULGOR PRATO SESIA 1969 M50



38 DEL BOSCO GIANLUCA 3V 1967 M50

40 MACELLARO DONATO CADDESE 1968 M50

42 LANZONI MARCO GROANA 1969 M50

45 BAGNATI ZACCHEO ATLETICA BELLINZAGO 1975 M50

49 LIBORIO MICHELE VITTUONE 1976 M50

53 COPES STEFANO GAVIRATE 1971 M50

55 IBBA FABBIAN PODISTICA ARONA 1976 M50

56 MALTAGLIATI ANDREA CASORATE 1973 M50

57 FIORI ANDREA VALSESSERA 1976 M50

59 MARINO GIUSEPPE CADDESE 1975 M50

61 MUNERATO MARCO FULGOR PRATO SESIA 1970 M50

70 RATTO PAOLO SENTIERI GATTI 1974 M50

71 MARUTTI ALBERTO PIETRO MICCA RUNNING 1967 M50

75 GATTULLI ANTONIO ATLETICA VERBANO 1973 M50

76 CARDINALI MAURO ATTIVA SALUTE 1967 M50

79 COLLAZIO GIOVANNI GROANA 1968 M50

86 DE LUCIA FABIO LUCA RUN CARD 1975 M50

89 COLOMBO LUCA GAO 1976 M50

90 GALUPPO BRUNO LEANDRO PODISTICA ARONA 1968 M50

96 BRUSATI ALESSIO RUN CARD 1970 M50

100 BRESCIANI ALBERTO GAO 1972 M50

102 GRANELLI EMILIANO GSA 1973 M50

109 RICCA ORAZIO PRO PATRIA BUSTO 1967 M50

110 CANTONI LIVIO GAO 1974 M50

112 FESTARI MICHELE GAO 1976 M50

123 BOBBIO MASSIMO FRATTINI 1968 M50

125 CONCONI FABRIZIO CASORATE 1970 M50

130 GNOATO FABRIZIO RUN CARD 1967 M50

132 FERRARI ANDREA CASTELLANIA 1967 M50

138 CERBINO VINCENZO ASI 1970 M50

140 ZANNONI ROBERTO MEZZANESE 1967 M50

146 SQUILLACE DANIELE GAO 1975 M50

160 FERRARIO ALDO LIBERO 1969 M50

164 PARI SAMUELE MEZZANESE 1975 M50

170 COEREZZA GIUSEPPE LIBERO 1968 M50

173 PONTI ROBERTO 7 LAGHI 1968 M50

176 MACCHI CHRISTIAN ARC BUSTO 1972 M50 RIT

181 COLTRO FERNANDO VALBOSSA 1971 M50 NP

M60

37 DI CENTA FABIO CADDESE 1064 M60

52 BAROZZI LIVIO MARATHON VERBANIA 1964 M60

54 CUTECCHIA FRANCESCO GAVIRATE 1963 M60

62 COSTANTIN PAOLO CADDESE 1966 M60

65 GUGOLE PAOLO CASTELLANIA 1961 M60

66 MAZZILLI FRANCESCO CASORATE 1958 M60

85 BIANCHETTI SILVANO AVIS OSSSOLANA 1961 M60

87 ABBATIELLO PASQUALE LIBERO 1966 M60

88 CROCE GABRIELE CAMPUS VARESE 1964 M60

94 PILOTTO STEFANO ASI 1965 M60

97 PERRI RAFFAELE CASORATE 1963 M60



99 ZAMPILLI PAOLO FULGOR PRATO SESIA 1966 M60

104 TABACCHINI FAUSTO FULGOR PRATO SESIA 1957 M60

106 SAGLIASCHI PAOLO FULGOR PRATO SESIA 1964 M60

108 GIUDICI FABIO CASORATE 1963 M60

117 MARCHILI MAURIZIO FULGOR PRATO SESIA 1963 M60

118 ASIETTI GIORGIO FULGOR PRATO SESIA 1963 M60

121 GARAVAGLIA MAURO CASORATE 1959 M60

126 POLETTI GIOVANNI CASTELLANIA 1974 M60

128 MOTTURA FABRIZIO BRADIPOZOPPO 1965 M60

129 GOBBO GIANCARLO CASORATE 1959 M60

133 ULDERICO PRANDI GRAVELLONA 1957 M60

135 VITALETTI SERGIO MARATHON BELLINZAGO 1965 M60

137 FRANGIAMONE GIANCARLO QUELLI DELLA VIA BAR. 1958 M60

139 ANTONICELLI PASQUALE CASORATE 1957 M60

141 TREVISAN EMILIO CASTELLANIA 1966 M60

143 CROCE MASSIMO CAMPUS VARESE 1964 M60

145 POCATERRA VITO CRESSA 1965 M60

149 CERRI LUIGI PODISTICA CRESSA 1964 M60

152 FIORAMONTI MAURIZIO CASTELLANIA 1959 M60

153 CARU ADRIANO CASORATE 1962 M60

157 CONTINI MAURO 3V 1957 M60

158 PRINA GIOVANNI QUELLI DELLA VIA BAR. 1963 M60

163 GALLI RENATO SAN MARCO 1965 M60

165 PARACHINI FABIO TRT 1966 M60

171 FANTONI UGO 7 LAGHI 1960 M60

174 BALLABIO ALBERTO CASORATE 1957 M60

178 TREMEA FLAVIO VALBOSSA 1962 M60 RIT

M70

1 CIALFI ALESSANDRO LA MICHETTA 1954 M70

2 FOLLI FABRIZIO FULGOR PRATO SESIA 1955 M70

3° ZANETTI PIERO CAMPUS VARESE 1953 M70

6° NEGRI CESARE QUELLI DELLA VIA BAR. 1956 M70

8° MANDICA PIETRO CADDESE 1956 M70

89 GONZATO EGIDIO GALLARATESE 1955 M70

11° PAVAN GIULIANO BERGAMO STARS 1952 M70

12° PORTOLESI ANTONIO MASTER NOVARA 1952 M70

13° CACCIA ROBERTO LIBERO 1952 M70

M75

175 CERELLO ANGELO 3V 1934 M75

180 CHIARA CARLO GSA 1951 M75 NP

4° RUGA FRANCO CASTELLANIA 1950 M75

5° VILLA ENNIO 7 LAGHI 1948 M75

7° POIRE ANTONIO MASTER NOVARA 1944 M75

10° GRASSINI GIOVANNI CAMPUS VARESE 1947 M75

14° BENEVENTO NICOLA 7 LAGHI 1950 M75

AF

31 NEZHA AZERVAL ALESSANDRIA 2004 AF

32 CURTI CECILIA RUNNER LEGNANO 1989 AF



35 GUMIER FRANCESCA MALPENSA ATLETICA 2007 AF

44 CIANI ELISA ALESSANDRIA 2005 AF

51 GRANDI ALICE CADDESE 1994 AF

103 GNOATO MICHELLE SPORT PROJET VCO 1993 AF

114 CITTADINO GAIA SPORT PROJET VCO 2007 AF

119 CERRI GRETA ATLETICA VALSESIA 2006 AF

127 SACCO ALESSIA GSA 1995 AF

134 BORI NICOLE GSA 2005 AF

159 SABADINI ALESSANDRA LIBERA 1988 AF

172 ORGIAZZI MIRIAM GSA 2006 AF

F40

24° PULICI STEFANIA FULGOR PRATO SESIA 1982 F40

34 PITERA’ MARTA CASTANESE 1983 F40

72 LEONARDI RAFFAELLA PODISTICA ARONA 1977 F40

122 LANDINI MIRIAM GAO 1984 F40

124 DISPERATI JULIANA JRC RUNNING CLUB 1977 F40

148 MONTANARI ALESSIA LIBERA 1979 F40

150 MILANO MARIA LIBERA 1978 F40

156 BOVIO MARA GAO 1986 F40

167 MARCOLIN CHIARA GAO 1981 F40

168 PISTOCHINI ELEONORA GAO 1982 F40

F50

69 BEGNIS ELENA LIBERA 1976 F50

80 TOSI ROBERTA DK RUNNERS MILANO 1974 F50

91 STROZZI LOREDANA CASORATE 1968 F50

93 RABBIA ANTONELLA BRANCALEONE ASTI 1969 F50

95 FLAUTO ANTONELLA 3V 1968 F50

101 CASSOLA BARBARA POLISPORTIVA OLONA 1973 F50

107 BELLORINI OMBRETTA 3V 1967 F50

113 DIAFERIA ANNALISA GSA 1974 F50

136 ROSSELLI ELEONORA PODISTICA ARONA 1974 F50

142 FANTONETTI NATASCIA CADDESE 1975 F50

154 FRANZON ELISA ATLETICA TRECATE 1968 F50

155 MARZOLO LUANA CASORATE 1973 F50

161 MIGLIO FLORILDE BELLIRUN 1971 F50

169 BIENATI GAIA SQR 1973 F50

177 ROMANO VALENTINA LIBERA 1969 F50 RIT

F60

151 BONICALZA ANNALISA CAMPUS VARESE 1966 F60

162 MEDINA ELGA PODISTICA 2005 1960 F60

166 LEPRI CATIA SAN MARCO 1962 F60

F70

15° GUASTAMACCHIA DOMENICA 7 LAGHI 1951 F70

GRUPPI

GAO OLEGGIO 43



GSA VALSESIA 31

FULGOR PRATO SESIA 18

CADDESE 14

CASORATE 13

PODISTICA ARONA 10

CASTELLANIA 6

SPORT PROJET VCO 5


